SAINT JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY



105 HAY 18 D1 14

May 12, 2005

USNRC Region 1 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Re: License # SNM-343 07000374

Enclosed please find the following documentation that all materials listed on License # SNM-343 have been properly disposed of and are no longer in our possession:

- 1. ATRC # 2003:11 Authorization to Transfer/Relinquishment of Custody
- 2. Letter dated June 30, 2004 confirming removal of radioactive sources listed on ATRC #2003-11
- 3. NRC 741 Nuclear Material Transaction Report
- 4. Authorization to Ship Nuclear Material to the Nevada Test Site

Please decommission this license since these materials are no longer in our possession. Thank you.

Sincerely,

John J. Tudor, Ph.D. Professor of Biology RSO for License # SNM-343

Enclosures



PHILADELPHIA'S JESUIT UNIVERSITY



ATRC # 2003:11 Off-Site Source Recovery Project Authorization to Transfer/Relinquishment of Custody

SOURCE CUSTODIAN:	Saint Joseph's University	TELEPHONE:	(610) 660-1820
CONTACT NAME:	John Tudor	FAX:	(610) 660-1832
ADDRESS:	5600 City Line Avenue		
	Philadelphia, PA 19131		

Saint Joseph's University is authorized by the University of California at Los Alamos National Laboratory (UC/LANL), on behalf of the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE), to transfer the sealed source(s) indicated below to Los Alamos National Laboratory.

Saint Joseph's University hereby relinquishes and UC/LANL, on behalf of DOE, hereby accepts all ownership of the sealed source(s) indicated below upon receipt or acceptance by Los Alamos National Laboratory.

SOURCE INFORMATION

Туре:	Model:	Serial No:	Date of Mfg:	Grams Isotopic:
239Pu/Be		M1206	5/7/1962	29.280
239Pu/Be		M711	3/21/1960	15,940 14.84 m
239Pu/Be		M964	3/15/1961	29.430 4-18-0-3

SOURCE CUSTODIAN:	
OFFICIAL NAME/TITLE: JOHN TUDOR	RSO
SIGNATURE	TITLE (Please Print or Type) DATE <u>9/09/2003</u>
UC/LANL AUTHORIZATION:	
OFFICIAL NAME/TITLE: Shelby J. Leonard, Team Leader, Off-	Site Source Recovery Project
SIGNATURE	DATE 9-18-03
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT BY LANL:	
OFFICIAL NAME/TITLE:	TITLE (Please Print or Type)
SIGNATURE	DATE <u>622-64</u>



Risk Reduction and Environmental Stewardship Transuranic Waste Characterization Group Off-Site Source Recovery (OSR) Project P.O. Box 1663, Mail Stop: J552 Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545 505-667-6701/Fax: 505-665-7913

Date: June 30, 2004 Refer to: RRES-CH 04-149

Louis Ray Urciuolo, Chief Licensing Section Bureau of Radiation Protection Department of Environmental Protection Rachel Carson State Office Building P.O. Box 8469 Harrisburg, PA 17105-8469

Dear Mr. Urciuolo:

Enclosed please find a signed Authorization to Transfer/Relinquishment of Custody form concerning:

St. Joseph's University 5600 City Line Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19131

The radioactive sources described on the form have been removed from St. Joseph's University in Philadelphia, PA and are in storage at Los Alamos National Laboratory. These sources have been transferred to Department of Energy (DOE) ownership and are being stored under DOE license exemption.

This action was completed as part of the Off-Site Source Recovery (OSR) Project managed by this office. If you need any further information on this action, please contact the OSR Project Office at 505/667-6701.

Sincerely,

Shelby Leonard Team Leader OSR Project

SL/lh

Cy: John Tudor, St. Joseph's University Michele Burgess, NRC HQ Robert Campbell, U.S. DOE, NA-20.2 Joel Grimm, DOE-AL/WMD RRES-CH File / OSRP File

				S Production of the		MEVIA I	7.00		£				• #	And Andrew Contesting			1000404490	And a state of the second state of		
21		<u></u>	B				<u> </u>	-			<u>L</u>	-/	<u>q_</u>	1				<u> </u>		
Spi			there	11	•			1			-		27	v			 ,			
a. The state		-	T, HAL BANT , CD, CAR	A, Bhathailt]					r Lecine	***	<u> </u>					
a jan Kana												5		e Ballina Even						
						(fennte surfie Tallalle	r			↓					<u> </u>				-	26 IS 224
					-] 🛥				· · · · · ·	-		 			< mmgart s status pisses		C6 22 200
													57		j			a anna an		
a i 🗠					1.			II.	F	- 24				•••••				i .		· III
			17711, M9244	<u>y Mile (</u>	3				J							2		97.0100	24	
								+			┠╶╏	-				-		+	ļ	
			<u> </u>									_				-				
. <u> </u> ↑		-	a fut		-	415/2004		1			↓ ³	7 . M		-	g n	7.1		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7104	
		Ŧ	(Anton	MX8, 1944	[3]	NDP0405503	Se	231	G						<u> </u>	29		93,77	79	-
RECONEA'S		_		e															+	
	_		<u> </u>		 									•	<u>† </u>	+			∳	
					1	MAY DE SUBJECT	100							ES MICI	ECIN AT					THE MOT

.

•••••

JUN-89-2084 10:32

		DIUCURT	THUE 02
	4 1 17 LI	ORIZATION TO SHIP NUCLEAR	MATENTAT
	AVID	TO THE NEVADA TEST SIT	
	٨	NV-187 (09/2003)	
	USDOE National Nuclear Security	Administration	DOE/NNSA NSO
•	Novada Site Office - Safeguards & Ann: Craig M. Maki	Scenty LAVINOR	Office: (702) 295-0082
N	P. O. Box 296 Mercury, NV 89023-0296	•	Fax: (702) 295-4515
•			
	Date 6/7/04	NNSA/NSO Authorization #:	15R-028
	Shipper Organization Saint Jos	oph's University	
	S600 City Line Avenue		
	Address: Philadelphia PA 1913	1	
Ň			
¥.	Shipper Technical Representative:	John Tudor	·····
	Talephone #: 610-650-1621		
	Intended Recipient & Organization:	LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABOR CP-100 Warebouse, Area 6	ATORY for USDOE
		Mercury, NV 89023 Ann: Anna Ruth	
	•	For: LATF, Area 11	
	Requested Shipping Data: June 14	2004 Shipping Document #:	
0	Transportation Mode: Common	n Carrier # o	Containers: 1
N	TID Numbers: B35389		
	Outside Container Type: Type A		
	Inside Container Type: LANL St	pecial Form Capsule	
	Dimensions: 55-gallon drum		
	Gross Weight: 405 lbs		
	DOT Proper Shipping Name: Red	pactive Material, Flasile, n.o.s., UN29	18
l.	Placarde Required: Yes	Nuclear Materials Type:	53
v,	Physical Form: Sealed Sources		
	Special Processions when Opening C	Container: <u>Containers will not be open</u>	ned.
	DOE Form 741 - From RIS: ZIV	To RIS:	
	Shippers Signature:		
8	NNSA/NSO Approval:	mal	
K		and the Indentified	
Ň	Date 6/10/04	Classification: Unclassified	
	•		
2			

SAINT JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY

BIOLOGY DEPARTMENT 5600 CITY AVENUE

5600 CITY AVENUE Philadelphia, pennsylvania 19131-1395



\$0.60 MAY 17 2005 US POSTACE FIRST CLASS

HASLER

USNRC Region 1 475 Allendale Rd. King of Prussia, PA 19406

19406+1431 02

Th	nis is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated
in	5
X	TCC MUATION SNM-343/07000374 There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.
	Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 137061. When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96) Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader

	: (FOR LFMS USE)
	: INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	:
	:
License Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 22120
and	: Status Code: 0
Regional Licensing Sections	: Fee Category: EX 1D
	: Exp. Date: 20050531
	: Fee Comments: 170.11(A)(4) STORAGE ONLY
	: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

...........

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

A. REGION

1. APPLICATION ATTACHED Applicant/Licensee: ST. JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY Received Date: 20050518

20030310
7000374
137061
SNM-343
Termination

- 2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:
- 3. COMMENTS

Signed _ Date

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered /__/)

1. Fee Category and Amount: _____

2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:

Amendment	
Renewal	
License	

3. OTHER

Signed ______ Date _____